OP \$40.00 4847814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454767

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Globalinx Pet, LLC | | 12/08/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Wu Children's Trust, dated May 5, 2009 | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3 Dolomiti | |
| City: | Newport Beach | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92657 | |
| Entity Type: | Trust: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4847814 | HILLSIDE FARMS AUTHENTICS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: victorwutrademark@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Victor Wu
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: Ontario, CALIFORNIA 91761

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Victor Wu |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /victorwu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/15/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=054-HF AUTHENTICS-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0396

900432361

Docket No.: 054-GPL

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Globalinx Pet, LLC, of 16330 Bake Parkway, Irvine, CA 92618, has adopted, used

and is using the mark "*Authentics*" which has a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4847814, Registration dated 11/03/2015; and

Whereas The Wu Children's Trust, dated May 5, 2009, of 3 Dolomiti, Newport Beach, CA 92657, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Globalinx Pet, LLC does hereby assign unto the said The Wu Children's Trust, dated May 5, 2009 all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor Name:

Globalinx Pet, LLC

Assignor Address:

16330 Bake Parkway

Irvine, CA 92618

Name of Person Signing: Victor WU

Title of Person Signing:

Officer

Signature:

Date: 12/08/17

RECORDED: 12/15/2017

REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0397